2
/( : NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
: (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)
A WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Owner Unknowne. Hope Netural Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 VWest Mein St.
Clarksburg, W. Va.,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

Present land own&¥i -
Nancy Long Heirs, % Francis Long, March 19, 19 96

COAL OPERATOR

Smithfield, W. Va., R #l.

PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Grent - District
Wetzel County
COAL OPERATOR
Well No...."722
ADDRESS
James M, Allen Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 2-14-1894

Je M & Eliza Allen

, made by , to
Z. T. Francis .-, and recorded on the....... 25rdday
of... Mey 1894 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book___ 39 hge.. MR

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make
to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if the drilling of
a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines,
must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of
this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that
forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators at their above shown respective address..........o........ day.... before, or on the same day
with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
% N

Very truly yours, 0,0 fﬁatﬁﬁalj‘/ Gas C‘bmp,any
iv | 4 it /
\J J‘l I 1/

X
LY ORE, U
445 Vlest Main St.
Address } : :
of STREET
o e Clarksbure, 09/29/2023
CITY OR TOWN
West Virginia,
STATE
*Section 8. V. . ¢ If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :

WET-113






ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE

4 A Pplat ofwe”Ng'54345;7739 ................................................................................................................................................ of the
HopeNa‘ruralGasCompany ............................................................... Clarksburg, W. Va., on the
.JamGSMAUen .............................................. SR e e Farm consisting of858 ...... Acres
S - e WL - o County, W. Va.

N.88°E.I5P J. HFurbee
Co Stump
|_ee Glaver
Q~/ .
4345
Ei.i313 gtiﬁ?rw'w
6277 Stone
Z
' W.0,. Stump g‘: ry
Isaac Johnson Ea
- 2 ; E.J.Snodgrass
Y-
Nancy Long Hrs\& L
(Surf€) -°V
5 I1ia s
N.303°E, 132P —,
O Stone Pile
N.22°F, 25.4P e o
\N_\V
Cucumber Q.\" 4
799 P AT
i O i
ELIAT > L
Stone Pile s - :
N.20%°w, 8.2P
Locust+
e IPE 2ZYP
S J. Kilcoyne Sy LEGEND
|24 '2"0 a C% O Location
James M.Allen ® Oil Well
St Aband.
213ga @
. Gas Well
@ -« - Abana
@ Dry Hole
Field Book No, 608 P 36-38
A Seale F=40P.
3-18 1936,

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct and shows all the information to the best of my

knowledge and belief, required by the 0il and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

ENGINEER

Acknowledged before me a Notary Public in and for the County of Harrison and State of West Virginia

> ¢

this [N 2y o AEENDZ 19

My Commission expires P~ /15, /




09/29/2023




Mareh 21, 1936

Nancy Hong Heirs
¢/o Freneis Long
RFD 1

Smithfield, W, Va.

Gentlemen:

A notice of a proposed location of
oil or ges VWell Noe. 7739 on the James M, Allen Farm,
Grant Distriet, Wetzel County, has been received
from the Hope Natural CGas Company, Clerksburg, West
Virginias A copy of this notice with an attached map
should have been mailed you by the well operator.

If you have any objections to make to
the proposed location that come under our jurisdiotion,
please file same not later than Mawreh 31, 1936.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
¥/

09/29/2023



/}/ o Hore NATT

FRAL GAs GOMPANY
445 West Moy STREET
b s T e CLARKSBURG, W.Va.

April 30, 1936.

State Department of lMines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va.,

Gentlemen:~

On April 2, 1936., you issued Drilling Permit Number Wet-113
to drill an oil or gas well No.7739, in Grant District, VWetzel County, on the
James M, Allen Farm,

On account of a land slide that developed around the omiginal
location,we have moved it to another point on the farm end it will be drilled
as per the enclosed map,

Yours very truly

i

09/29/2023



Npy 1, 1936

Gentlemens

Very truly yours,

0il and Gas Division

¢/g

09/29/2023
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Formation Color Hg‘}t"r Top Bottom (fx)-ﬂwta}t?ei 11«3:33 Remarks

Red Rock : 1135 1135
Slate dark 1135 1170
Lime white 1170 1190
Red Roeck 1190 1200
Lime slate 1200 1226
Lime White 1226 1243
Slate Shel 1243 1275
Little Dunxrd Sand 1275 1285
Slate dark 1285 1295
Lime white 1295 1320
Big Dunk Sand 1320 1360
Slate white 1360 1387
Lime white 1387 1395
Sand white 1395 1420
Slate dark 1420 1450
Sand gray 1450 1485
Slate dark 1485 1520
S and 1520 1540
Slate 1540 1550
First Salt [Sand 1550 1625
Slate dark 1625 1680
Sand whi te 1680 1690
Slate dark 1690 1730
Sand white 1730 1738
Slate dark 1738 1740
Sand white 1740 1950 Water-1808 & 1870
Slate & Line 1950 1961 GT
Lime hard 1961 2005
Red Roek soft 2005 2015
Lime hard 2015 2024
Red Roeck soft 2024 2080
Lime hard 2080 2100 i
Slate soft 2100 2119
Little Li hard 2119 2128 i
Peneil Cav 2128 2130
Big Lime 2130 2200
Big Injun Sand 2200 Gas - 2285

Total Depth-- 2285

09/29/2023
Date_ October 27, 1936,
APPROVED... .. . HOPS/Qural jﬂe>co., Diees
& R bl o O
: (Title) = =




G-10

/'; - / WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION //
WELL RECORD ‘
Permit No Wet~113 0il ox('K(ii:ds) Well Ges
Company. Hope Nat“r-al Gas Company Casing and Used in | Left in Pt
Address..... clarksburg, W, Ve., Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Jemes M, Allen Acres. 898 . =
Location (waters)N‘xN;h Fork of F.ishinﬁ. Creek S Size
Well No 7739 Elev. jg;}éﬂs LR SRR Kind of Packer.............
District Grant __________ County......cccoeeoc Wi Otul ________________ 18] e S| 228 SPBQMMQMJ' .....
5 i R TR e 10 el Q71 97 Size of
s fraCt o lz;;:es:_ _________________________________________________ 8% 1620 1690 10x13=_l6"Rubbexr .
Mineral rights are oWNed DY ... ormrrmeeremsemsssesasce e 6 5/8 2181 218l Depth SEt-g.'-?-;. ................
Address..... EE e 5 3/16 it

Drilling commenced......... . AREUSY 18, 1936, s oo Perf. top..==¥...............
Drilling completed.............. September 24, 1936 . . .. ... e Perf. bottom... 980
Date shot Depthiof shoteoo s Liners Used Porfotop.oc o —r
Open Flow /10ths Water in Ioch - — Perf bottom:= =~
................................ /10ths Merec. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT, Date
Rock Pressure . .. i s Sl o e e e

oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 414 FEET. 36 INCHES
Fresh water.. 183 feet 215 feet ... 668 FEET. 24 INCHES.. 817 FEET. 48 INCHES
Salt water 1808 feet... 2870 feet .. 914 FEET. 78 INCHES. FEET INCHES

Formation Color H%‘;dftor Top Bottom o(r)ilW(i:Zr I‘l?:‘l:ltll& Remarks

Soil-SurfacL 0 iz

Rock light 12 20

Slate Light 20 150

Lime 150 160

Slate 160 175 Water-163

Red Roek 175 190

Slate light 190 225 Weater-215

Lime Gray 225 240

Slate light 240 280

Red Rock 280 295

Lime 295 350

Red Roeck 350 355

Lime 355 370

Slate light 370 395

Lime " 395 44

Coal 414 417

Slate dark 47 430 e

Lime white 430 470 0\ S R

Send white 470 480 & =5

Slate light 480 485 ol s A\

Lime white 485 495 Y =z

Slate dark 495 510 _ ' S

Send white 510 555 <

Slate dark 555 560 e N

Lime white 560 590 : Y

Sand white 590 668 M/

Coal soft 668 670 b

Lime hard 670 817

Coal soft 817 821 5

Lime hard 821 212 e

Slate soft 912 914 PP n<
Pittsburgh Goal soft 914 920 Ges-915 to [920. \ s

S i oo ot 09/29/2023

Slate dark 980 1050 A

Send whi te 1050 1075 N

Red Rock 1075 1080 p

Lime white 1080 1090

Slate dark 1090 1100

Sand white 1100 1115

Slate white 1115 1125

(Over)
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FERC-12 299p -

[5F 145 A\ g iy

ﬁ&u ol ond ) \J ’.,:4 "

L

ol

1.0 API well number .
(11 ot svailabie, leswe blonk 14 dgits.)

Wi- 27 - /17

) i

771979

2.0 Type of oeterminetion being sought
(Une 1he cooes lound on the front
of tws form.)

108

————
Bection of NGPA

————
Category Cooe

OlL &
DEPT,

S DIVISION'

DF MINES

3.0 Depth of the 7 epest compielo?
jocsion (Only needed i secrins 10
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.)

fost

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation

4.0 Neme, sddress and code UMD of
soolicent (35 lenters per hine o042
e ximum |l code number nO° Neme Setier Cooe
ovailsdle, leave Dlank ) Lhs West Main Street
Stireat
Clarksburg W. Va. 26301
City State 20 Code
5.0 Loca'ion of this weil. [Complrte (a) .
o 1b1 ! West Virginia Other A-85TT2
{a) For onthore wells Field Name
{35 letrers manimum for field _Z_/ETZ El— W. Va.
name | County State
() For OCS weils plicr -
Args Nome Block Number
Date of Lease
P Y () IR LN, [ y
Mo -Dey .Y OCS Lesse Numoer
{c) Name 870 «dentification numbe’

of this well (35 lettrers and dugett

maximum.)

JpHEs M fFeted

- 7239

11 code 4 or 5n 2.0 sbove name
of the reservounr (35 leners
mex:imum |

Name and code numoe* of the
purchaser (35 letiers and 0:918
masimum [f code number Ot

6.0 (a0

General System Purchasers

Buve Cco:

{g) Tors o lal,

res— —ed

avaiisb ¢, leave blank | Name
(o) Date of the contrach
(U S | g |
Mo Da Y
tc) Esumatec annua’ produciion | <
L . MMct.
_lai Base Price ib) Tax {c) ANl Other
($/MMBTU) Prices |Indicate | (b} enc (L
(¢} or t-).)

7.0 Contrech price

(As of L.ling date Compiete 10 ]

Oecimpl plsces ) — e - r—-——— — 0 G G Sm——
8.0 Maximum lawlul rate

(As of fuling aste. Complete 10 3 0,99

@ecimal places.) e - — — o —— e —
9.0 Pynon rerporedie for The 30plcstoN: .

J. W. Hendrickson

Agency Use Oniy

Dete Rocoived Dy Ju's. Agency

FEB 271979

Dete Recarved by FERC

- G . G G—— — e —
ps ] - D S e G G- S ——— — - —— ] G- ——— A ———— ——— — ———— —— ] ——— G - s G—— G G—— — — —— —— —

/9

Dete Applicerion n Compieed

09/29/2023



WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

1/
("7 PARTICIPANTS: DATE : FEB 151980 BUYER-SELLER CODE

. _O0YR28
A‘;//i

WELL OPERATOR:

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

79037 109 - (03 . ON3

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE ‘WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO. /
e ' 148 v o il
1 FERC-121 Items not completed - Line No. g Sd

2 IV-1 - Agent AR ckSoau

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat ,/J Y . -

5 1IV-=35- Well Record / Dr111‘17, ‘/ Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 IV-39- Annual Production ;E years - - =

v ANnNua , s
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production QO’ Days off Line;

.

9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /

y 4
; - Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 57 - 58. Complete_/ Signed ’

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geoldgical Chartsw'=~ Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
Date Commencadl’ 7= S
(5) Date Completed: S-a3-47 Deepened '

(5) Production Depth:Ma S
(5) Production Formation: # un .
Final OPuu Flow: 6//4 -

(5) . /u/
) R.P O&er FraC: A,;/ﬁ

. 6790/ .
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: /M'/qme;i‘ﬂo a/
-—q = ) K .
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days/ao/ga "‘/[//r)d/g/ /Uo OI/

(8) Line Pressure: /\-J/ﬁ PSIG from Daily Report

L —

(5) 0il Production: /‘—b From Completion Report

ﬁ/29/2023
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: )

(10-17) Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? /

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted inf'ormatiox)? _/_Q‘Z

Additional Inforrmation ‘ Does computer program confirm?

. s

Was Determination Objecte? to? By Whom?

g & ‘ 6% : ‘mt



FORM IV-56WC

(12-78) _
vate _ LEC, 3/ 1972F
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's 5 - o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well

¥ hT - JOF « JiI

State County Permit

WELL CIASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT J. W. Hendrickson

ADDRESS L45 West Main Street

Clarksburg, West Virginia g§301
WELL OPERATOR Cons. Gas Supply Corp. LOCATION: Elevation

ADDRESS _4l45 West Main Street Watershed LISHINE  CREEX
Clarksburg, W. Va. Dist. G4 County WETZEL  quaa.
GAS PURCHASER None; gas is de- Gas Purchase Contract No. N,/A
ADDRESS _livered into applicant's Meter Chart Code N/A -
interstate pipeline system Date of Contract N/A
* * * * * * * * * * * * *

<&
Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
24 months or, if less than 2L months, the period the well has been in production. Includeé a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technfbgues during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) -

See attachment; compression, dehydration, or related equipment indicated

on the attached inventory, and hydraulic fracturing, shooting, or similar com-
pletion processes indicated on the attached well records, are used in connection
with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during production or campletion.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records » B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

Applicant's oil and gas production records (which are largely com-
puterized) constitute its primary and most reliable source of information re-
levant to a determination of eligibility. From these records Applicant derives
information used by it in connection with royalty payments, tax payments, and
general statistical uses, and records of these matters are also maintained.

All of the above records are located at Applicant's offices at L45 West Main
Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia.

09/29/2023



FORM IV-56WC
(Reverse)

(12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above.

As indicated, Applicant's primary oil and gas production records
have been largely computerized. In preparing this application, Applicant,
by use of its computers, generated a listing of those of its wells which
produced non-associated natural ges at a rate not exceeding an average of
60 Mcf per production day (at maximum efficient rates of flow) during the
90 day production period indicated on the attachment. These listings were
checked and verified manually by two or more Applicant's employees. The
results of this diligent search and examination indicated that the well
which is the subject of this application qualifies as g stripper well; see
attached data submitted in compliance with applicable regulations of this
agency and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the
information specified above? Yes No_X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT

I, J. W. Hendrickson » having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought lifies as a stripper well.

-

7 .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF _HARRISON , TO WIT:

I, _Ralph D. Bradley , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that J.W. Hendrickson , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the day of DEC 3 4 1976

» has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this é day of JZZ . » 1979 .
My term of office expires on the 13th day of September s 19 86 . -

(NOTORIAL SEAL)
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LB

B g 2 3 Latitude 397" | a5’
. - d
™
—~1
(-]
Q
\ + Q
NB8°F /5P ' 3
-2 co.Stump g 4‘:’4
J A furbee b
Lec Glover
Ww.0.5tuomp \%
Jspac Jor/50/7 g S
W sl "
S| £ STmodkgrass -
Narcy Lorig f7s. Gorf) 7\2
N302°E I32P e i
¥ co.stumpg ) storne Pife
N22° 254F
o . Cucumber -
J‘ J. /r'//co_yne '
/2009 F= 4
Jarmes M. Al
= 21352
Company HOPE NAW/IQAL GAJ o, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address (CLARKSBURG, WVae. o DepmusemsoﬁomnssON
' IL AND GA vISH
Farm _Ja8. M, ALLEN CHARLESTON
Tuct______Acres_d.ﬁ_Lono No..ia.z?___ . )
Well S:arm) No._____ Serial No 7729 WELL LOCATION MAP
Quadrange LI T L E TN FILE NO WET-118 ,
County - WETZEL + Denotes location ofmqalzg‘a‘gé&l&s
District . OGLRANT Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
. itude and langltude Jines being represented
Engineer : by border lines as shewn.
Engineer’s Reglstration No._ 435 |
—= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. of original tracing. .
Date . L=29-/93b scate_L'= 402> Book 605 P/8
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. « J A furbee -
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et *, &
/’/’ : ] Y \?‘0
: ”.‘0 [ 4345 | \
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o Wo .S*lump o
Q
/faac ./0/7/7500 Q N
S %]
oy S £ SLImodgrass
3 Narcy Lorg Hrs. Ger)
TR s ) ZES Y
N30; £ 133? ™\ .
: : C.O-Jr‘qmp L L stone Pife
N22E28ER)
oy %
Cucurnbe/l - i'f{f;‘sc\ \b
A “1 . {,\ /—"\ nﬁ
e AN TN \:\“,/ : \\\ .’ob
g c’;‘Mea Q/; : -F. 7RI R\ /)
.?é l.ocu:f N L2256 /5
) 3 * - \
: N S ‘
S /(//coyne‘ = Bia\ A
/20209 : = C;’—"" : DT
' - Jarmes M AlEn
Sa
2135
WL_GAJ_CQ._
°°"’P“"~Y STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Addresa_ﬂﬁm&,_ﬂé_m___ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
S e i oo OIiIL AND GAS DIiVISION
: CHARLESTON
B F [ Sk Lo e &L-.s. No. ddzi____ ¢
Well (Farm) No. Serlal No._zm_ WELL LOCATION MAP
Qindvagole LITTI.:ErON FILE NO,_ WET-11 %9/29/2023
County Wwe TZ £ L‘ + Denotes location of well on United States
District ‘GPAN_T' Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
. : itvde and lengitude lines being represented
ngineer 7 b_y border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No, J3‘5
== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing t"°‘ of original tracing.
Date M&Scule_lﬁ_,fo £ BQQ/( 605 P/R





